NON-BARGAINING POSITIONS FY2019 SALARY SCHEDULE

GRADE

MIN

MID

MAX

POSITION

N
1011-1200

Hourly
1950 hrs

2080 hrs

$43.54
$84,903.00

$90,563.20

$54.43
$106,138.50

$113,214.40

$69.66
$135,837.00

$144,892.80

County Administrator
County Engineer

M

933-1010

Hourly

1950 hrs
2080 hrs

$36.93

$72,013.50
$76,814.40

$46.16

$90,012.00
$96,012.80

$55.40

$108,030.00
$115,232.00

Deputy Co Administrator/Finance
Director of Probation & Court
Services

Facilities Director

First Asst. State's Attorney

*GIS Director

Public Defender

*IT Director

L
856-932

Hourly
1950 hrs
2080 hrs

$32.69
$63,745.50
$67,995.20

$40.86
$79,677.00
$84,988.80

$49.04
$95,628.00
$102,003.20

Chief of Civil Division (041)

Court Administrator

Director of Planning & Zoning
First Asst. Public Defender

Lead Prosecutor

Supervisor of Assessments
*Accounting Manager

*Business Applications Developer
*IT Manager

K
795-855

Hourly
1950 hrs
2080 hrs

$29.03
$56,608.50
$60,382.40

$36.29
$70,765.50
$75,483.20

$43.55
$84,922.50
$90,584.00

Animal Control Director

Chief Deputy Circuit Clerk

Chief Deputy County Clerk

EMA Coordinator

Senior Planner

Superintendent - JDC

Supv. Adm Svcs - Court Services
*Assistant County Engineer

J
731-794
535-600

Hourly
1950 hrs
2080 hrs

$25.82
$50,349.00
$53,705.60

$32.28
$62,946.00
$67,142.40

$38.73
$75,523.50
$80,558.40

Asst Superintendent - JDC
Budget & HR Specialist
Building & Grounds Manager
Director of Operations (030)
*GIS Business Systems Analyst
*GIS Programmer

Highway Maintenance Supv.
*Mainframe Programmer
Supervisor - Adult Services
Supervisor - Juvenile Services
Supervisor-Specialized Services
*Senior Engineer

*PC Applications Programmer

I
650-730
481-535

Hourly
1950 hrs
2080 hrs
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$22.60
$44,070.00
$47,008.00

$28.25
$55,087.50
$58,760.00
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$33.90
$66,105.00
$70,512.00

Accountant - Payroll

Asst Deputy/Appraiser
Asst Deputy/Sales Analyst
Board of Review Member
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GRADE

MIN

MID

MAX

POSITION

Chief Deputy Coroner

Chief Deputy Treasurer

Circuit Clerk Financial Manager
Deputy EMA Coordinator
Director of Training

Exec Asst to Public Defender
Executive Director - CAC

GIS Specialist

Insurance Specialist

Problem Solving Court Coordinator
Program Coordinator-Corrections
Senior Accountant

Sr Executive Secretary (040,041)
Sr State's Attorney Investigator
*Systems Administrator

H
595-649
441-480

Hourly
1950 hrs
2080 hrs

$19.40
$37,830.00
$40,352.00

$24.25
$47,287.50
$50,440.00

$29.10
$56,745.00
$60,528.00

Accountant

Accountant Highway

Associate Planner

Chief Deputy Recorder

*Deputy Administrator-Veterinarian
Executive Asst to Co Administrator
Forensic Interviewer/Comm. Educ.
Investigator (036)

MultiDisciplinary Team Coord (MDT)
Office Manager (041)
Software/Reporting Analyst

VAC Superintendent

G
520-594
401-440

Hourly
1950 hrs
2080 hrs

$17.59
$34,300.50
$36,587.20

$21.99
$42,880.50
$45,739.20

$26.39
$51,460.50
$54,891.20

Family Advocate - CAC
Office Supervisor (040)
Desktop Support Technician
Paralegal

Victim Witness Advocate
Executive Assistant (030)
*GIS Technician
Technology Specialist
Zoning Officer

E
361-400

Hourly
1950 hrs
2080 hrs

$15.96
$31,122.00
$33,196.80

$19.95
$38,902.50
$41,496.00

$23.94
$46,683.00
$49,795.20

Administrative Assistant (016)
Administrative Legal Secretary-Civil
Executive Secretary (031)

*GIS Mapping Technician

Jury Coordinator

Zoning Technician

E
310-360

1950 hrs
2080 hrs

$14.88
$29,016.00
$30,950.40

$18.60
$36,270.00
$38,688.00

$22.32
$43,524.00
$46,425.60

Administrative Secretary (140)

Following is the Grade/Range for Assistant State's Attorney & Assistant Public Defender Positions
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GRADE MIN MID MAX POSITION
Attorney Hourly $25.81 $33.39 $44.40 Assistant State's Attorney
1950 hrs | $50,329.50 | $65,110.50 | $86,580.00 | Assistant Public Defender

Positions printed in italicized print are Non-Exempt positions under FLSA.

*Positions with an asterisk are compensated in the grade indicated - one grade above points
placement, based on market.
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