NON-BARGAINING POSITIONS FY2019 SALARY SCHEDULE

GRADE		MIN	MID	MAX	POSITION
N 1011-1200	Hourly 1950 hrs	\$43.54 \$84,903.00	\$54.43 \$106,138.50	\$69.66 \$135,837.00	County Administrator
	2080 hrs	\$90,563.20	\$113,214.40	\$144,892.80	County Engineer
M 933-1010	Hourly 1950 hrs 2080 hrs	\$36.93 \$72,013.50 \$76,814.40	\$46.16 \$90,012.00 \$96,012.80	\$55.40 \$108,030.00 \$115,232.00	Deputy Co Administrator/Finance Director of Probation & Court Services Facilities Director First Asst. State's Attorney *GIS Director Public Defender *IT Director
L 856-932	Hourly 1950 hrs 2080 hrs	\$32.69 \$63,745.50 \$67,995.20	\$40.86 \$79,677.00 \$84,988.80	\$49.04 \$95,628.00 \$102,003.20	Chief of Civil Division (041) Court Administrator Director of Planning & Zoning First Asst. Public Defender Lead Prosecutor Supervisor of Assessments *Accounting Manager *Business Applications Developer *IT Manager
K 795-855	Hourly 1950 hrs 2080 hrs	\$29.03 \$56,608.50 \$60,382.40	\$36.29 \$70,765.50 \$75,483.20	\$43.55 \$84,922.50 \$90,584.00	Animal Control Director Chief Deputy Circuit Clerk Chief Deputy County Clerk EMA Coordinator Senior Planner Superintendent - JDC Supv. Adm Svcs - Court Services *Assistant County Engineer
J 731-794 535-600	Hourly 1950 hrs 2080 hrs	\$25.82 \$50,349.00 \$53,705.60	\$32.28 \$62,946.00 \$67,142.40	\$38.73 \$75,523.50 \$80,558.40	Asst Superintendent - JDC Budget & HR Specialist Building & Grounds Manager Director of Operations (030) *GIS Business Systems Analyst *GIS Programmer Highway Maintenance Supv. *Mainframe Programmer Supervisor - Adult Services Supervisor - Juvenile Services Supervisor-Specialized Services *Senior Engineer *PC Applications Programmer
l 650-730 <i>481-535</i>	Hourly 1950 hrs 2080 hrs	\$22.60 \$44,070.00 \$47,008.00	\$28.25 \$55,087.50 \$58,760.00	\$33.90 \$66,105.00 \$70,512.00	Accountant - Payroll Asst Deputy/Appraiser Asst Deputy/Sales Analyst Board of Review Member

FY2019 Budget Champaign County, Illinois Non-Bargaining Positions Salary Schedule

GRADE		MIN	MID	MAX	POSITION
					Chief Deputy Coroner Chief Deputy Treasurer Circuit Clerk Financial Manager Deputy EMA Coordinator Director of Training Exec Asst to Public Defender Executive Director - CAC GIS Specialist Insurance Specialist Problem Solving Court Coordinator Program Coordinator-Corrections Senior Accountant Sr Executive Secretary (040,041) Sr State's Attorney Investigator *Systems Administrator
H 595-649 <i>441-480</i>	Hourly 1950 hrs 2080 hrs	\$19.40 \$37,830.00 \$40,352.00	\$24.25 \$47,287.50 \$50,440.00	\$29.10 \$56,745.00 \$60,528.00	Accountant Accountant Highway Associate Planner Chief Deputy Recorder *Deputy Administrator-Veterinarian Executive Asst to Co Administrator Forensic Interviewer/Comm. Educ. Investigator (036) MultiDisciplinary Team Coord (MDT) Office Manager (041) Software/Reporting Analyst VAC Superintendent
G 520-594 401-440	Hourly 1950 hrs 2080 hrs	\$17.59 \$34,300.50 \$36,587.20	\$21.99 \$42,880.50 \$45,739.20	\$26.39 \$51,460.50 \$54,891.20	Family Advocate - CAC Office Supervisor (040) Desktop Support Technician Paralegal Victim Witness Advocate Executive Assistant (030) *GIS Technician Technology Specialist Zoning Officer
F 361-400	Hourly 1950 hrs 2080 hrs	\$15.96 \$31,122.00 \$33,196.80	\$19.95 \$38,902.50 \$41,496.00	\$23.94 \$46,683.00 \$49,795.20	Administrative Assistant (016) Administrative Legal Secretary-Civil Executive Secretary (031) *GIS Mapping Technician Jury Coordinator Zoning Technician
E 310-360	1950 hrs 2080 hrs	\$14.88 \$29,016.00 \$30,950.40	\$18.60 \$36,270.00 \$38,688.00	\$22.32 \$43,524.00 \$46,425.60	Administrative Secretary (140)

Following is the Grade/Range for Assistant State's Attorney & Assistant Public Defender Positions

GRADE		MIN	MID	MAX	POSITION
Attorney	Hourly	\$25.81	\$33.39	\$44.40	Assistant State's Attorney
	1950 hrs	\$50,329.50	\$65,110.50	\$86,580.00	Assistant Public Defender

Positions printed in italicized print are Non-Exempt positions under FLSA.

^{*}Positions with an asterisk are compensated in the grade indicated - one grade above points placement, based on market.